19.6 Appeals and Petitions in the High Courts

(Numbers)
Year Last balance Registered Total for Disposed off Transferred Pgndmg for
disposal disposal
PAKISTAN

A- APPEALS
2002 34318 15953 50271 15407 - 34864
2003 34864 15735 50599 16109 - 34490
2004 34667 * 15634 50301 13768 - 36533
2005 36533 * 12543 49076 11954 - 37122
2006 37122 14812 51934 13325 - 38609
2007 38609 15554 54163 11317 10 42836
2008 42836 11358 54194 12468 1396 40330
2009 40330 16997 57327 16961 146 40220
2010 40220 21012 61232 15346 32 45854
2011 45854 20340 66194 11152 3173 51869
B. PETITIONS
2002 63658 103127 166785 113134 - 53651
2003 53651 80540 134191 85818 - 48373
2004 48454 * 89033 137487 86311 - 51176
2005 51176 * 84732 135908 79927 - 55981
2006 55982 81287 137269 80015 - 57254
2007 57254 71939 129193 59848 69 69276
2008 69276 87820 157096 82339 3390 71367
2009 71367 120455 191822 111955 30 79837
2010 79837 136894 216731 113587 184 102960
2011 102960 137247 240207 113576 7679 118952

** = Difference arises for the combined data of Sibi Bench with Quetta. Contd.
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(Numbers)
Year Last balance Registered T_otal for Disposed off Transferred P(_andmg for
disposal disposal
PUNJAB (a)
A- APPEALS
2002 25529 11306 36835 9976 - 26859
2003 26859 10203 37062 10919 - 26143
2004 26143 9828 35971 8585 - 27386
2005 27386 9446 36832 9027 - 27705
2006 27705 10153 37858 8214 - 29644
2007 29644 9199 38843 7224 - 31619
2008 31619 7155 38774 8230 1395 29149
2009 29149 11896 41045 12452 - 28593
2010 28593 13837 42430 10174 - 32256
2011 ** 32256 14256 46512 6376 1899 38237
B. PETITIONS
2002 42338 85653 127991 89165 - 38826
2003 38826 65217 104043 68824 - 35219
2004 35219 73523 108742 70129 - 38613
2005 38613 71452 110065 68073 - 41992
2006 41992 65907 107899 62348 - 45551
2007 45551 55090 100641 46653 - 53988
2008 53988 71212 125200 66312 3333 55555
2009 55555 99567 155122 90600 - 64522
2010 64522 106958 171480 90527 - 80953
2011 ** 80953 111334 192287 95701 4438 92148
SINDH (b)
A- APPEALS
2002 5581 2363 7944 3364 - 4580
2003 4580 3048 7628 2449 - 5179
2004 5179 3025 8204 2662 - 5542
2005 5342 637 6179 568 - 5611
2006 5611 1893 7504 2550 - 4954
2007 4954 3569 8523 2166 10 6347
2008 6347 1948 8295 2277 1 6017
2009 6017 2149 8166 1949 146 6071
2010 6071 3022 9093 1765 32 7296
2011 7296 3010 10306 1627 14 8665
B. PETITIONS
2002 8112 6017 14129 6661 - 7468
2003 7468 4781 12249 5664 - 6585
2004 6585 4491 11076 4825 - 6251
2005 6251 1751 8002 2001 - 6001
2006 6001 3087 9088 4378 - 4710
2007 4710 5702 10412 3544 69 6799
2008 6799 5768 12567 5784 57 6726
2009 6726 5979 12705 6069 30 6606
2010 6606 14983 21589 10976 184 10429
2011 10429 15199 25628 8456 110 17062
a = Includes the data of the principal seat at Lahore and b = Includes the data of the bench at Sukkur and
benches at Rawalpindi, Multan and Bahawalpur. circuit courts Hyderabad and Larkana.

**: During the year 2011, Appeals and petitions were transferred form Lahore, High Count, Rawalpindi Banch to Islamabad High
Court, Islamabad.
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KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA
A- APPEALS
2002 2399 1343 3742 1430 - 2312
2003 2312 1605 3917 1781 - 2136
2004 2136 1900 4036 1535 - 2501
2005 2501 1564 4065 1272 - 2793
2006 2793 1782 4575 1734 - 2841
2007 2841 1630 4471 1177 - 3294
2008 3294 1187 4481 1027 - 3454
2009 3454 1537 4991 1511 - 3480
2010 3480 3163 6643 2424 - 4219
2011 4219 2140 6359 1759 1260 3340
B. PETITIONS
2002 12274 8572 20846 14728 - 6118
2003 6118 7859 13977 8695 - 5282
2004 5282 8510 13792 9001 - 4791
2005 4791 8659 13450 6892 - 6558
2006 6558 9462 16020 10549 - 5471
2007 5471 7918 13389 7104 - 6285
2008 6285 7884 14169 7550 - 6619
2009 6619 11754 18373 12314 - 6059
2010 6059 12516 18575 10370 - 8205
2011 8205 8201 16406 7035 3131 6240
BALOCHISTAN

A- APPEALS
2002 809 941 1750 637 - 1113
2003 1113 879 1992 960 - 1032
2004 1209 * 881 2090 986 - 1104
2005 1104 * 896 2000 987 - 1013
2006 1013 984 1997 827 - 1170
2007 1170 1156 2326 750 - 1576
2008 1576 1068 2644 934 - 1710
2009 1710 1415 3125 1049 - 2076
2010 2076 990 3066 983 - 2083
2011 2083 934 3017 1390 - 1627
B. PETITIONS
2002 934 2885 3819 2580 7 1239
2003 1239 2683 3922 2635 - 1287
2004 1368 * 2509 3877 2356 - 1521
2005 1521 * 2870 4391 2961 - 1431
2006 1431 2831 4262 2740 - 1522
2007 1522 3229 4751 2547 - 2204
2008 2204 2956 5160 2693 - 2467
2009 2467 3155 5622 2972 - 2650
2010 2650 2437 5087 1714 - 3373
2011 3373 2513 5886 2384 - 3502

* Difference arises due to the combined data
of Sibi Bench with Quetta.

Source:- High Courts of Punjab, Sindh,Khyber Pakhtoon Khwa
and Balochistan.




